TOWN OF O'KEAN WASTEWATER LIFT STATION REHABILITATION WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018 BID TABULATION

						_		LO	W BIDDER
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	B&B Utility Contractors, Inc. J.S. Haren Company Marion, Arkansas Athens, Tennessee		GCE, Inc Paragould, Arkansas			
1	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #5	\$XXXX	\$38,650.00	\$XXXX	\$67,000.00	\$XXXX	\$35,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #6	\$XXXX	\$38,400.00	\$XXXX	\$67,000.00	\$XXXX	\$31,000.00
3	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #7	\$XXXX	\$38,700.00	\$XXXX	\$64,500.00	\$XXXX	\$35,000.00
4	3	EA.	Installation of New Valve Vault (including Valves)	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000,00
5	3	EA.	Installation of New Wet Well Top	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	3	EA.	Installation of New Emergency By-pass Pumping Connection	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
7	3	EA.	Tie-In New Force Main to Existing Force Main	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	1	L.S.	CFR 29 Part 1926 Subpart P Trench Safety System	\$XXXX	\$500.00	\$XXXX	\$500.00	\$XXXX	\$3,000,00
9	1	L.S.	Project Sign	\$XXXX	\$1,000.00	\$XXXX	\$500.00	\$XXXX	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL BID				\$168,850.00		\$237,000.00		\$145,200.00

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Carl Baldwin Construction, Inc. Wynne, Arkansas		K.J. Parker Construction Co., Inc. Palestine, Arkansas	
1	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #5	\$XXXX	\$57,807.00	\$XXXX	\$36,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #6	\$XXXX	\$57,260.00	\$XXXX	\$31,475.00
3	1	L.S.	Installation of New Pump Equipment for Lift Station #7	\$XXXX	\$55,000.00	\$XXXX	\$31,475.00
4	3	EA.	Installation of New Valve Vault (including Valves)	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$28,200.00
5	3	EA.	Installation of New Wet Well Top	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
6	3	EA.	Installation of New Emergency By-pass Pumping Connection	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,625.00	\$10,875.00
7	3	EA.	Tie-In New Force Main to Existing Force Main	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
8	1	L.S.	CFR 29 Part 1926 Subpart P Trench Safety System	\$XXXX	\$1,000.00	\$XXXX	\$1,000.00
9	1	L.S.	Project Sign	\$XXXX	\$800.00	\$XXXX	\$750.00
			TOTAL BID		\$214,167.00		\$154,475.00

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

JOHN S. SELIG, P.E.

MEMBER